Execution Date(s) December 16, 2005 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? DYes 3. Nature of conveyance: Street Address. Image: Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? DYes Security Agreement Image: Address Government Interest Assignment City: Becurity Agreement Image: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Other Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Other Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Application or patent number(s): Image: This document is being filed together with a new application. A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Street Address: Additional numbers attached? Dyes Internal Address: MacMillan, Sobanski & Todd, LLC Frank G. McKenzie Internal Address: City: Toledo Street Address: Zip: 43604 Phone Number: Zip: 43604 Phone Number: Zip: 43604 Fax Number: Zip: 43604 Phone Number: 2ip: 43604 Fax Number: Althorized Size Last 4 Numbers <	To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please rect 1. Name of Conveying Party(ies)/Execution Date(s): Reid Baldwin Execution Date(s) December 16, 2005	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Address: Ford Motor Company
Security Agreement Change of Name Government Interest Assignment State: Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Country: U.S.A. Other Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Tyse INNO A Application or patent number(s): Image: This document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) A Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Tyse INNO S. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: Name: Frank G. McKenzie 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) 40.00 Internal Address: One Maritime Plaza, 4 th Floor Image: Authorized to be charged to deposit account Zity: Toledo Zip: 43604 State: Ohio Zip: 43604 Phone Number: 419-255-5900 a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Fax Number: 419-255-9639 b. Deposit Account Number 06-1510	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Street Address: The American Road
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:One (1) Name: Frank G. McKenzie involved:One (1) Internal Address: MacMillan, Sobanski & Todd, LLC 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00	Security Agreement Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other 4. Application or patent number(s):	State: Michigan Country: U.S.A. Zip: 48121 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? This document is being filed together with a new application.
	5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Frank G. McKenzie	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: <u>One (1)</u>
State: Ohio Zip: 43604 8. Payment Information Phone Number: 419-255-5900 a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Fax Number: 419-255-9639 b. Deposit Account Number 06-1510	Street Address: <u>One Maritime Plaza, 4th Floor</u> 720 Water Street	 ☐ Authorized to be charged by credit card ☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account ☐ Enclosed
	State: Ohio Zip: 43604 Phone Number: 419-255-5900 Fax Number: 419-255-9639	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number06-1510

12-29-2005

r

PATENT REEL: 017392 FRAME: 0374

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, THE UNDERSIGNED,

has/have invented certain new and useful improvements in:

Attorney Docket No. **81128119** entitled: **MULTIPLE-SPEED AUTOMATIC TRANSMISSION** for which I/we intend to make application for Letters Patent of the United States listing the following as Inventors:

Reid Baldwin; and

WHEREAS, FORD MOTOR COMPANY, a corporation organized and existing by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at Dearborn, County of Wayne, and State of Michigan, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, pursuant to my employment agreement heretofore made with FORD MOTOR COMPANY, or by my contractual obligation, I do sell, assign and transfer unto FORD MOTOR COMPANY the full and exclusive right for the United States of America and for all foreign countries to the said invention, as described in the specification executed by me on the date listed below, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor (and I hereby authorize my attorneys to insert the serial number and filing date herein:

Serial No. ______, Filing Date ______), and I hereby request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to FORD MOTOR COMPANY as the assignee. Executed by:

Name: Home Address: City, State, Zip; Country: Reid Baldwin 5207 Queensway Howeil, MI 48843 United States of America

IGNATURE Wind Dalli Date: 12/16/2005

RECORDED: 12/16/2005